



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1520 of 1988

Shish Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ct.Braham Singh, Rajeev Sisodia
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Of the four appellants, appellant no. 1 - Shish Ram, appellant no.3 - Amichand and appellant no.4- Hosh Ram have died and the appeal vis-a-vis them has already been abated.
2. We had issued bailable warrant against the appellant no.2- Vijai but it appears that it had not been executed. The C.J.M. Amroha with the help of local police and State of Uttarakhand to get the warrant executed.
3. List on 28.4.2026.

April 10, 2026

safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)